Fairhaven PS Secondary Bus Routes 2024-25

Fairhaven High School and Elizabeth I. Hastings Middle School

EHMS/FHS EHMS/FHS
F-1 F-2
6:49 AM Fisherman Rd. & Cottonwood St. 6:50 AM New Boston Rd. & Alexander Ln.

6:52 AM Cottonwood St. & Goulart Memorial Dr. 6:54 AM New Boston Rd.

6:56 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Camel St. 7:04 AM New Boston Rd. & Charity Stevens Ln.
6:59 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Grandview Ave, 7:05 AM New Boston Rd. & Bridge St.
7:02 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Capeview St. 7:07 AM Mill Rd. & Bridge St.

7:04 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Wigwam Beach Rd. 7:09 AM Mill Rd. & Hidden Dr.
7:06 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Wayne St. 7:12 AM Mill Rd. & Eddy St.
7:08 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Day St.

7:10 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Timothy St.

EHMS/FHS EHMS/FHS EHMS/FHS

F-3 F-4 EE
6:43 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Jameson St. 7:05 AM Gellette Rd. & Judson Dr. 7:00 AM Main St. & Haste St.
6:46 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Manhattan Ave. 7:09 AM Shaw Rd. & Stoney Cove Terrace | 7:01 AM Alden Rd. & Tootle Ln.
6:48 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Hathaway St. 7:10 AM Shaw Rd. & Forestview Dr. 7:02 AM Alden Rd. & Deerfield Ln.
6:51 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Bonney St. 7:12AM Rt. 6 & Shaw Rd. 7:04 AM Alden Rd. & Faith Ave.
6:55 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Smith St. 7:13AM Rt. 6 & Sylvia St. 7:06 AM Alden Rd. & Oliver St.
6:58 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Briercliffe Rd. 7:14 AM Rt. 6 & Jeannette St. 7:09 AM Alden Rd. & Sharon St.
7:01 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Sunset Beach Rd. | 7:16 AM Rt. 6 & Nasketucket Way 7:12 AM Staffon Rd. & Long Rd.
7:02 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. 7:19 AM Rt. 6 & Ocean Meadows
7:03 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Winsegansett Ave.

EHMS/FHS EHMS/FHS

F-6 F-7
7:00 AM Huttleston Ave. & Arsene St. 6:55 AM Shirley St. & Hampton Way
7:04 AM Weeden Rd. & Babbitt St. 6:59 AM Narragansett Blvd, & ElImwood Ave.
7:05 AM Weeden Rd. & Mark Dr. 7:05 AM Alden Rd. & Laura Ln.
7:07 AM Babbitt St. & Studley St. 7:08 AM Boston Hill Rd. & Roseanne Dr.
7:09 AM Hill St. & Brook Dr. 7:14 AM Oliver St. & Oliver St.

7:12 AM Rt. 6 & Gellette Rd.

Fairhaven High School Hours: 7:35 a.m.—2:07 p.m. Early Release Students should arrive to their stop 5 minutes prior to the scheduled
Hours: 7:35 a.m.—11:10 a.m. pickup time, and remain at the stop at least 5 minutes after the scheduled
Elizabeth Hastings Middle School Hours: 7:45 a.m.-2:17 p.m. Early pickup time for the bus.
Release Hours: 7:45 a.m.—11:20 a.m. Please call your child’s school with transportation questions and concerns.




Leroy L. Wood Bus Routes 2024-25

Leroy L. Wood School | 60 Sconticut Neck Rd. | 508-979-4073

LWS
F-1

8:05 AM Cottonwood St. & Goulart Memorial Dr.

8:13 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Camel St.
8:14 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Ocean Ave.

8:15 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Capeview St.

LWS
F-3

8:08 AM Boston Hill Rd. & Roseanne Dr,

8:14 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Hathaway St.

8:16 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Bonney St.

8:17 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Raymond St.

8:16 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Wigwam Beach Rc 8:18 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Briercliffe Rd.

8:18 AM | Sconticut Neck Rd. & Wayne St.

8:19 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Day St.

8:19 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Sunset Beach Rd.

8:22 AM Sconticut Neck Rd. & Winsegansett Ave.

LWS

F-6
8:06 AM Adams St. & School St. 8:13 AM |
8:08 AM Adams St. & Hemlock St. 8:15 AM
8:11 AM Century Dr. & Kacey Ln. 8:18 AM |
8:13 AM | Main St. & Taber St.

LWS
F-7

LWS
F-8

Linden Ave. & Francis St. | 8:12 AM South St. & Rogers School

Linden Ave. & Castle Ave. | 8:17 AM Green St. & Farmfield St.

North St. & Castle Ave, 8:19 AM Green St. & Cedar St.

8:22 AM Farmfield St, & Pleasant St.

8:14 AM Main St. & Hedge St.

8:16 AM Bridge St. & Park Ave.

8:17 AM Bridge St. & Mulberry St.
8:18 AM Bridge St. & Homestead Ave.
8:19 AM Bridge St. & Rogers St.

8:20 AM Bridge St. & Roy St.

Leroy L. Wood School Hours: 8:40 a.m.—2:50 p.m.
Early Release Hours: 8:40 a.m.—12:00 p.m.

Students should arrive to their stop 5 minutes prior to the
scheduled pickup time, and remain at the stop at least 5
minutes after the scheduled pickup time for the bus.

Please call your child’s school with transportation
questions and concerns.

Leroy L. Wood School: 508-979-4073

8:11 AM
8:12 AM
8113 AM
8:14 AM
8:15 AM
8:17 AM
8:18 AM
8:20 AM
8:22 AM

LWS
F-9

Washington St. & Elizabeth St.
Washington St. & Bryant Ln.
Washington St. & McGann Terrace
Washington St. & Adams St.
Washington St. & Chestnut St.
Main St. & Spring St.

Spring St. & Terry St.

Spring St. & Autumn St.

Spring St. & Rochambeau St.



East Fairhaven Bus Routes 2024-25

East Fairhaven Elementary School | 2 New Boston Rd. | 508-979-4058

EFS EFS
F-2 F-4
7:55 AM Narragansett Blvd. & ElImwood Ave. 8:03 AM Hill St. & Brook Dr.
8:01 AM Mill Rd. & Eddy St. 8:05 AM Gellette Rd. & Judson Dr.
8:03 AM Mill Rd. & Meadow Ln. 8:07 AM Shaw Rd. & Stoney Cove Terrace
8:07 AM | Mill Rd. & Antone Dr. 8:08 AM |Shaw Rd. & Forestview Dr.
8:09 AM Mill Rd. & Hidden Dr. 8:10 AM Shaw Rd. & Rt. 6
8:10 AM Bridge St. 8:12 AM Rt. 6 & Jeannette St.
8:15 AM New Boston Rd. 8:15 AM 'Rt. 6 & Ocean Meadows
8:21 AM | New Boston Rd. & Charity Stevens Ln. 8:16 AM Weeden Rd. & Dartmouth St.
8:17 AM Weeden Rd. & Shawmut St.
8:18 AM Mark Dr. & Weeden Rd.
8:20 AM Babbitt St. & Studley St.
EFS EFS
F-5 F-10
7:56 AM Oliver St. & Mina St. 8:05 AM Main St. & Alpine Ave.
7:57 AM Oliver St. & Oliver St. 8:06 AM Main St. & Deane St.
7:58 AM Rivard St. & Rivard Ln. 8:08 AM | Main St. & Wilding St.
8:01 AM  Alden Rd. & Nicholas St. 8:10 AM  Brown St. & Houle St.
8:02 AM Alden Rd. & Jesse St. 8:12AM Howland Rd. & Hopkins St.
8:04 AM Alden Rd. & Deerfield Ln. 8:14 AM Alden Rd. & Glenhaven Ave.
8:06 AM Harding Rd. & Saratoga St. 8:15 AM | Alden Rd. & Manuel St.
8:08 AM Harding Rd. & Davis St.
8:10 AM Sycamore St. & Magnolia Ave.
8:12 AM Sycamore St. & Winsor St.
8:14 AM Howland Rd. & Oak St. East Fairhaven School Hours: 8:40 a.m.—2:50 p.m.
Early Release Hours: 8:40 a.m.—12:00 p.m.
8:16 AM Howland Rd. & Garrison St.

Students should arrive to their stop 5 minutes prior to the scheduled
pickup time, and remain at the stop at least 5 minutes after the
scheduled pickup time for the bus.

Please call your child’s school with transportation questions and
concerns.

East Fairhaven School: 508-979-4058





